DALE.

PARTNERS

Construction Status Report

T. Doug Dale, AIA 30 January 2020
Jefirey R. Barnes, AIA
i i A EBAD 18068 Sulphur Springs Health Center, Pavilion and Restrooms

Russ S. Blount, AIA, LEED AP

Jason M. Agostinelli, AIA 1. Project cost summary

In memory of a..  Original contratlslMismimiimsimwaes st issmimime s $1,875,000.00
Michael A. Barranco, AIA
1962-2011 b. Total amount modified by change order .............ccvcvvemieeeseceveieeseesseenns $23,401.06
B OO DES i s s T e O A T T A R S S R R R 0.69%
d. CUrrent EONTact AMOLIIL o arissmseumsoassisssismssmei reeeenrnnn. $1,988,401.06

2. Schedule status

3. Percent COMPIELE ..t S— 51.57%
b. Notice to proceed date 01 June 2019
€. Original CalENdar daYS ..o ceeecrireeriireereeresrsrserssesreeessessessesesteses e sbesses sesnssensns 300 days
d. Original completion date ........cccovieiniricere e 27 March 2020
e.  Number of days added by change order.... it ene e 0 days
f.  Current completion date......ueieiceeceeeeereeee et SN 27 March 2020

3. Contract revision and request updates

a. Change Order No 1-$13,695.00.

i. Relocate Sanitary Sewer Treatment Plant.
b. Change Order No. 2 - $9,706.06.

i. Change Restroom Building doors to HM doors and frames.

ii. Revise concrete slab edge detail over stone at Health Center porch.
c.  No pending Change Orders at this time.

4. Attachments

a. Photographs from the January 28, 2020 site visit.
b. Renderings

Report By:
DALE PARTNERS ARCHITECTS, P.A.

Architecture = Interiors * Planning

One Jackson Place, Suite 250 Russ Blount, AlA, LEED AP, Partner

188 East Capitol Street B
el N 4D9S. 1A Dale Partners Architects, P.A.

P 601.352.5411 = f 601.352.5362

161 Lameuse Street, Suite 201
Bilaxi, MS 39530

P228.374.1409 - £228.374.1414

dalepartners.com



YRR

View of the front of the Health Center

View of the front side of the Health Center



View of the porch ceiling at the Health Center

View of the Aluminum Clad Wood Doors and Windows at the Health Center



Interior View of the Great Room facing the Hall door to the Restrooms



View of the Restroom Building

e

Interior View of the Restroom Building



View of the Pavilion



A T

_

|

Q

|

I

. Al

[

R SPRINGS PARK




A

UR SPRINGS PARK




bl

L
e AT s “ﬁ(‘.
" ﬁm M"“““

-




RESTROOM
OPEN AIR PAVILION

PLAYGROUND
4,000 SF HEALTH CENTER

TRAIL SYSTEM (APPROX. 1.6 MILES)
ENTRANCE AT SULPHUR
SPRINGS ROAD

SOFTBALL FIELD PARKING

SOFTBALL FIELDS

QOVERFLOW PARKING

BOAT TRAILER PARKING

ENTRANCE AT HIGHWAY 17
TRAIL AROUND LAKE
o e CONCEPTUAL SITE PLAN
SULPHUR SPRINGS PARK
MADISON COUNTY, MS
NOVEMBER 8, 2018
100" 200 400' 600"
HAYGOOD
Landscape Architect & Contractor

800

NORTH

SCALE: 1"=200"

BASE PLAN WAS PREPARED FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAFH AND I8 APPROXIMATE.



